
RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
(Approval ofthe Gu-Vo District Fiscal Year 2003/2004 Budget) 

RESOLUTION NO. 03-405 

1 WHEREAS, the Gu-Vo District Governing Council did meet on September 9,2003 to review and 

2 approve the Communities and Administration's FY'04 Budgets; and 

3 WHEREAS, the Gu-Vo DlstrictGoverningCouncilreviewedtheproposedFY'04BudgetssubmiUed 

4 by the District Administration and its four Communities in the amount of Six 

5 Hundred Thirty-nine Thousand Five hundred Forty-three dollars and Ninety-eight 

6 Cents (5639,543.98); and 

7 WHEREAS, the Gu-Vo District Governing Council approved the budget in the following 

8 allocations: 

9 Administration 

10 Gu-Vo Community 

11 AU Chugk Community 

12 Pia-Oik Community 

13 Kukatch Community 

5498,416.09 

553,627.89 

537,500.00 

525,000.00 

525,000.00 

14 WHEREAS, the Gu-Vo DistrictGoverning Council hassubmitted the Gu-Vo DistrictFY'04 Budget 

15 for review and approval. 

16 NOW,THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVEDthatthe TohonoO'odhamLegislativeCouncUherebyapproves 

17 the FY'04 BudgetsubmiUed by the FourCommunities and the Administration in the 

18 amountofSix Hundred Thirty-nine Thousand Five Hundred Forty-three Dollarsand 

19 Ninety-Eight Cents (5639,543.98). 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

The foregoing Resolution was passed bythe Tohono O'odhamLegislative Councilonthe 11TH. Day 
ofSEPTEMBER. 2003 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of2.164.1 FOR; -0­
AGAINST; 465.6 NOT VOTING; and 102] ABSENT. pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by 
Section1 (d)(2) &'(3) ofArtlcleVIofthe Constitutionofthe Tohono O'OdhamNation,adoptedbythe 
Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant 
Secretary -Indian Allain (Operations)on March 6,1986, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe Act ofJune 
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984). 

a:OD~GISIATIVE COUNCIL 

31 
32 Dennis Ramon, Chairman 

33 
34 I:;? ]JJ...day of ~ ,20 ().5 
35 
36 

http:525,000.00
http:525,000.00
http:537,500.00
http:553,627.89
http:5498,416.09


5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

40 

45 

1 

2 

3 

4 


6 

7 

8 

9 


11 

12 

13 

14 


16 

17 

18 

19 


21 

22 

23 

24 


26 

27 

28 

29 


31 

32 

33 

34 


36 

37 

38 

39 


41 

42 

43 

44 


46 


RESOLUTION NO. 03-405 

(Approval ofthe Gu-Vo District Fiscal Year 1003/1004 Budget) 

Page1of1 


Vi n Hedrington, Leglsla v 

Ldayor ~ ,2. tJ3 

Said Resolution wassubmittedforaRproval to the office oftheChairmanoftheTohono O'Odham 

Nation on the J(28 day of -<2.,~< , 20 at if.: i 3 o'clock, -e .M., 

pursuant to the provisions ofSection 5 ofArticle VII ofthe Constitution andwUl become effective 

upon his approval or upon his fallure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of 

submittal. 


TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

Dennis Ramon, Chairman 

[~PROVED 
[ ) DISAPPROVED 

VIVIAN JUAN-SAU DERS, CHAIRWOMAN 
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION 

, at , 0 f 

j-ftJ
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the j - day of 

o'clock. f!-.M. 



RESOLUTION NO. 03-405 


ACTION: APPROVAL OF THE GU-VO DISTRICT FISCAL YEAR 2003/2004 BUDGET 

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES CONDE 

DATE: SEPTEMBER 11, 2003 

#OF NOT 
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENT A TIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT 

SIFOIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X 

192.6 
(Nicholas Jose) 

2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.30 X X 
(Rita Martinez) 

SELLS I. DENNIS E. JOSE 232.80 X 

465.6 ( ) 

2. EVELYN JUAN ** 232.80 X 

( ) 

SCHUK. TOAK I. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05 X 

176.1 ( ) 

2. PHYLLIS JUAN 88.05 X 
( ) 

SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X 

215.4 ( ) 

2. DENNIS RAMON 107.70 X 

( ) 

SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. ** 83.15 X 

166.3 ( ) 
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 83.15 X 

( ) 

PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.70 X 

175.4 ( ) 
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.70 X 

( ) 

HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X 

170.3 (Mary E. Sam) 
85.15 X2. SANDRA ORTEGA 

( ) 

GUVO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70 X 

191.4 ( ) 

2. MICHAEL FLORES 95.70 X 

( ) 

GU ACHI I. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80 X 

253.6 
(Jonas Robles) 

2. JEROME JOAQUIN 126.80 X 
( ) 

CHUKUTKUK I. KENNETH WILLIAMS 129.45 X 

258.9 (Juanita Homer) 
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.45 X 

(David Garcia) 

BABOQUIV ARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05 X 

364.1 (Lucilda Norris-Valenzula) 
2. FRANCESG.ANTONE 182.05 X 

( ) X 

TOTAL 2,629.7 2,164.1 I -0­ 465.6 [02] 

**PASSED VOTES 


